Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w
ww.ai

 switches sensing.
F. Optional Stripper Plate.
How To Order
Series
30
Seal Option
1 = Buna
2 = Viton
TJ 30 1 6 SP X
Stripper Plate
SP = With Stripper Plate
NP = No Stripper Plate
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Open
B = Single Position Close
C = Two Position Sensing
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
1 = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
D
Specifications
F
A
D
B
C
E
Sensing Kits
GRIP FORCE CLOSE
80 PSI
GRIP FORCE OPEN
80 PSI STROKE WEIGHT DISPLACEMENT
MAXIMUM OPERATING
PRESSURE
29 lbs 26 lbs 0.30 9 oz 0.35 cu in 120 psi
SWITCH DESCRIPTION
STANDARD CORD SET
PART NO.
QUICK DISCONNECT
PART NO.
Hall Effect - PNP Sourcing HPNPS31 HPNPQ31
Hall Effect - NPN Sinking HNPNS32 HNPNQ32
90˚ 5 Meter Cable N/A PXC90
Straight 5 Meter Cable N/A PXCST
Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w
ww.ai
roi
l.c
om
TJ30 Series
3 Jaw Gripper
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Dimensions
Performance Data
.90 (OPEN)
.75 (CLOSED)
.312
.125
.374
1.21 (OPEN)
1.06 (CLOSED)
(3) 1/8" DOWEL

3 Jaw Gripper
6Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How To Order
Specifications
When ordering additional switches:
GRIP FORCE CLOSE
80 PSI
GRIP FORCE OPEN
80 PSI STROKE WEIGHT DISPLACEMENT
MAXIMUM OPERATING
PRESSURE
200 lbs 194 lbs 0.33 2.3 oz 3.27 cu in 120 psi
SWITCH DESCRIPTION
STANDARD CORD SET
PART NO.
QUICK DISCONNECT
PART NO.
Hall Effect - PNP Sourcing CS-20TP CS-20 TP-QD
Hall Effect - NPN Sinking CS-20TN CS-20 TN-QD
TJ200 Series 3 Jaw Gripper
Provides high grip force in a compact design. Shielded design makes the TJ ideal for machine loading and unloading. Compact
design to grip force ratio are ideal for confined work areas.
A. Jaws are T-Slot bearing supported to
 prevent Jaw breakage and offer superior
 load bearing performance.
B. Flexible mounting, thru hole for SHCS,
 tapped from opposite side.
C. Dowel holes for locating.
D. Hardcoated aluminum body.
E. Sensing tracks for Hall effect  switches.
Specifications
Series
200
Seal Option
1 = Buna
2 = Viton
TJ 200 1 6 D X
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Open
B = Single Position Close
C = Two Position Sensing
D = No sensing
Sensing Type
CS Series Switch
1 = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
A
D
B
C
E
Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w
ww.ai
roi
l.c
om
TJ200 Series
3 Jaw Gripper
7 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Grip Force VS. Finger Length Maximum Load Ratings
L (FINGER LENGTH) CLOSE FORCE @ 80 PSI
1 inch 175 lbs 79 Kgf
2 inches 160 lbs 72 Kgf